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Register of Interests

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Helen 
Mountain

Parent Governor Parents Governor 01-
Sep-2022

31-
Aug-2026

14-
Sep-2022

Son at CGS
Director of Molstan Ltd - no current connection with RCT

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Jo Slesser Community 
Governor

Board LGT Chair
Governor

12-
Dec-2017

26-
Mar-2027

25-
Jan-2023

Son at CGS
Mass testing for COVID-19 at beginning of Autumn Term
Currently working with The Mighty Creative as mentor for SEND/LAC (nothing 
to date with RCT students)
Trustee for CIT
Hourly paid lecturer at Bishop Grosseteste University for SENDI
Occasional Art Teacher for CGS

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

John Boyce Community 
Governor

Board Governor 01-
Sep-2015

01-
Jan-2024

09-
Feb-2023

Employed as Business Development Officer at RG Carter Lincoln

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

John 
Robinson

Staff Governor Staff Governor 01-
Sep-2015

31-
Aug-2026

10-
Nov-2022

Employed by RCT, Parent Governor at KSHS, Daughter at KSHS, Community 
Governor at St.Andrew's School, Leasingham, Accountant for TIS.

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Kate 
Carpenter

Staff Governor Staff Governor 01-
Sep-2021

19-
Feb-2023

10-
Nov-2022

Employed by RCT

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Louise 
Briggs

Community 
Governor

Board LGT Vice-
Chair
Governor

17-
Apr-2020

31-
Aug-2026

10-
Nov-2022

Employed by UK Civil Service - Ministry of Defence. Daughter at KSHS

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Richard 
Peace

Community 
Governor

Board Governor 05-
Jun-2019

01-
Jun-2023

10-
Dec-2022

Son attended CGS 2015 - 2022. No other interests to declare.

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Sarah 
Edwards

Parent Governor Parents Governor 01-
Sep-2022

31-
Aug-2026

10-
Nov-2022

2 sons and 1 daughter at CGS
Administer 11 plus at CGS

Carre's Grammar 
School LGT

Simon 
Enstone

Community 
Governor

Board Governor 01-
Sep-2022

31-
Aug-2026

11-
Nov-2022

Son at CGS. Daughter in SJSF (based at KSHS)
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