Robert Carre Trust GVO | GVO

Board	Name	Туре	Appointed By	Position(s)	Committee(s)	Elected	Term Ends	Rol updated	Register of Interests
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Helen Mountain	Parent Governor	Parents	Governor		01- Sep-2022	31- Aug-2026	14- Sep-2022	Son at CGS Director of Molstan Ltd - no current connection with RCT
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Jo Slesser	Community Governor	Board	LGT Chair Governor		12- Dec-2017	26- Mar-2027	25- Jan-2023	Son at CGS Mass testing for COVID-19 at beginning of Autumn Term Currently working with The Mighty Creative as mentor for SEND/LAC (nothing to date with RCT students) Trustee for CIT Hourly paid lecturer at Bishop Grosseteste University for SENDI Occasional Art Teacher for CGS
Carre's Grammar School LGT	John Boyce	Community Governor	Board	Governor		01- Sep-2015	01- Jan-2024	09- Feb-2023	Employed as Business Development Officer at RG Carter Lincoln
Carre's Grammar School LGT	John Robinson	Staff Governor	Staff	Governor		01- Sep-2015	31- Aug-2026	10- Nov-2022	Employed by RCT, Parent Governor at KSHS, Daughter at KSHS, Community Governor at St.Andrew's School, Leasingham, Accountant for TIS.
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Kate Carpenter	Staff Governor	Staff	Governor		01- Sep-2021	19- Feb-2023	10- Nov-2022	Employed by RCT
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Louise Briggs	Community Governor	Board	LGT Vice- Chair Governor		17- Apr-2020	31- Aug-2026	10- Nov-2022	Employed by UK Civil Service - Ministry of Defence. Daughter at KSHS
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Richard Peace	Community Governor	Board	Governor		05- Jun-2019	01- Jun-2023	10- Dec-2022	Son attended CGS 2015 - 2022. No other interests to declare.
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Sarah Edwards	Parent Governor	Parents	Governor		01- Sep-2022	31- Aug-2026	10- Nov-2022	2 sons and 1 daughter at CGS Administer 11 plus at CGS
Carre's Grammar School LGT	Simon Enstone	Community Governor	Board	Governor		01- Sep-2022	31- Aug-2026	11- Nov-2022	Son at CGS. Daughter in SJSF (based at KSHS)